MIC5237
500mA Low-Dropout Regulator
Super βeta PNP is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2007  M9999-090607-C
General Description
The MIC5237 is a general-purpose low-dropout regulator
capable of 500mA output current with better than 3%

Micrel, Inc. MIC5237
September 2007 2 M9999-090607-C
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5237-2.5BU MIC5237-2.5YU 2.5V –40° to +125°C TO-263-3
MIC5237-3.3BU MIC5237-3.3YU 3.3V –40° to +125°C TO-263-3
MIC5237-5.0BT MIC5237-5.0YT 5.0V –40° to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC5237-5.0BU MIC5237-5.0YU 5.0V –40° to +125°C TO-263-3
Pin Configuration
TO-220-3 (T) TO-263-3 (U)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input.
2, TAB GND Ground:  TO-220 and TO-263 pin 2 and TAB are internally connected.
3 OUT Regulator Output.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5237
September 2007 3 M9999-090607-C
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ..........................................–20 to +20V
Power Dissipation (PD). ............................. Internally Limited